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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

No. 177

Number

Statistical Key

Code

Unit

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal
Tariff

Preferential
Tariff

90.32
9032.10
9032.10.01
9032.10.09

9032.20.00

9032.81
9032.81.01

9032.81.09

9032.89

9032.89.01
9032.89.11
9032.89.21
9032.89.31
9032.89.39

9032.90.00

00s
00k

00F

00s

00k

00E
00L
00F
00a
008

00a

Automatic regulating or controlling instruments and apparatus:

- Thermostats:

- — Designed solely for use with refrigerating apparatus

— — Other

- Manostats

- Other instruments and apparatus:

- — Hydraulic or pneumatic:

- — — Pneumatic controllers and pneumatic pressure

transmitters
— ——Other

— = Other:

—~ — — Horticulture climate control and CO? apparatus
— - - Hydroponic control apparatus

— — - Temperature transmitters

- — - Irrigation control apparatus

- - Other

- Parts and accessories

Free

26.5
7/90 23
7/91 20.5
7/92 18.5

27.5
10/90 25

Free

26.5
7/90 23
7/91 20.5
7/92 18.5

5

5

5
Free

27.5
10/90 25

7/90 18.5
7/91 16.5
7/92 15
LLDC Free
Pac Free

LLDC Free
Pac Free

7/92 15
LLDC Free
Pac Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

LLDC Free
Pac Free

The rates applicable to
the articles for which
the parts or accessories
have been designed



